students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 75 69 2021-22 61 42 360000(THREE
LAKHS SIXTY
THOUSAND ONLY)

0

2021-22 75 64 2022-23 60 55 330000(THREE
LAKHS THIRTY
THOUSAND ONLY)

2

2022-23 75 64 2023-24 59 54 400000(FOUR LAKHS
ONLY)

0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 44942 (Forty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two) 143195 (One lakh forty three thousand one hundred ninety five
only)

22910 (Twenty two thousand nine hundred and ten)

New Equipment for Laboratories 659945 (Six Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Forty
Five )

948554 (Nine lakh forty eight thousand five hundred fifty four) 136563 (One lakh thirty six thousand five hundred sixty three)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 508668 (Five lakh eight thousand six hundred sixty eight)

Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

515750 (Five Lakh Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty ) 3540317 (Thirty five lakh forty thousand h three hundred
seventeen only)

135409 (One lakh thirty five thousand four hundred and eight
only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 9794374 (Ninety Seven Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Three
Hundred Seventy Four )

11158927 (One crore eleven lakhs fifty eight thousand nine
hundred twenty seven)

11251575 (One crore twelve lakhs fifty one thousand five
hundred seventy five)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

6970131 (Sixty Nine Lakh Seventy Thousand One Hundred
Thirty One )

6188751 (Sixty one lakhs eighty eight thousand seven hundred
fifty one)

5122929 (fifty one lakh twenty two thousand nine hundred
twenty nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 6044618 (Sixty Lakh Forty Four Thousand Six Hundred
Eighteen )

3442094 (thirty four lakhs forty two thousand ninety four) 3035514 (thirty lakh thirty five thousand five hundred fourteen
only)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 3 4

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 3 4